U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap
2 Laps

Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Chest Push

U10 Boys
1 Lap Hurdles

1Lap
2 Laps

Vertical Jump
Speed Bounce

Chest Push
Soft Javelin

U1l Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

4 Laps
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Soft Javelin
Obstacle Relay

U13 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps

High Jump
S. Long Jump

5th
6th
9th
7th
8th
9th
4th
1st
4th
6th
9th
2nd

3rd
4th
2nd
Sth
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
=1st
6th
7th
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
Sth
2nd
3rd
2nd
1st

2nd
3rd
5th
7th
4th
7th
8th
2nd
5th
8th

Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth

Sunday 1st October

Rose Bond
Ellie Derrick
Millie Barrett
Erin Follett
Rose Bond
Erin Follett
Millie Barrett
Rose Bond
Erin Follett
Ellie Derrick
Millie Barrett
Ellie Derrick

Theo England
Isaac Lyons
Theo England
Isaac Lyons
Sam Chalk
Isaac Lyons
Sam Chalk
Sam Chalk
Theo England

Oceana Tolfree
Imogen Rickard
Gracie Luck

Alice Rinag|

Gracie Luck

Emma Chekanovska
Oceana Tolfree
Alice Rinag|

Alice Rinagl

Imogen Rickard
Gracie Luck

Emma Chekanovska
Oceana Tolfree
Imogen Rickard
Emma Chekanovska

Tori Kerswell
Amelia Lyons
Bobbie Tomlinson
Eryn Hoey
Bobbie Tomlinson
Eryn Hoey

Tori Kerswell
Amelia Lyons
Bobbie Tomlinson
Isabelle Drew

17.7s
18.1s
18.9s
15.7s
32.3s
32.5s
22cm
1.74m
1.58m
1.44m
1.08m
4.50m

16.9s
15.8s
30.5s
31.6s
27cm
46

43
4.25m
10.50m

31.1s
33.9s
34.2s
26.9s
30.9s
32.1s
61.2s
37cm
1.81m
1.69m
1.69m
1.36m
54

50
14.50m
92.0s

32.3s
33.6s
27.4s
28.8s
60.3s
62.1s
65.2s
1.15m
1.96m
1.84m

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 140
Dartmouth 101
Erme Valley 53

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 73
Dartmouth 58
Plymouth 47

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 109
Exeter 53
Torbay 27

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 80
Plymouth 50
Dartmouth 46



S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce

U13 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

4 Laps

Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce

U15 Girls
2 Laps

U15 Boys

2 Laps

High Jump

S. Long Jump

Oth
10th
2nd
4th
3rd

2nd
6th
7th
3rd
1st
6th
1st
3rd
1st

3rd

2nd
3rd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Oth

Eryn Hoey

Tori Kerswell
Isabelle Drew
Amelia Lyons
Isabelle Drew

Elliott Barrett
Ruben Steed
Ruben Taylor
Ruben Steed
Elliott Barrett
Ruben Steed
Elliott Barrett
Ruben Taylor
Ruben Taylor

Madison Stubbs

Nick Ogle
Nick Ogle
Nick Ogle

1.77m

1.74m

5.71m

5.47m

73

32.7s Pos.

28.0s 1st

29.0s 2nd

62.9s 3rd

43cm

1.69m

5.84m

5.61m

71

27.2s Pos.
1st
2nd
3rd
5th

27.1s Pos.

1.25m 1st

2.02m 1st
3rd
4th

Meeting Positions

Plymouth
Erme Valley
Dartmouth
South Devon
Exeter
Newton Abbot
Tavistock
Torbay

North Devon

420
417
340
205
177
136
107
72

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Dartmouth 76
Erme Valley 69
Plymouth 58

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Newton Abbot 64
Tavistock 56
Exeter 55
Erme Valley 8

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 30
Dartmouth 30
South Devon 27
Erme Valley 25



