<u>Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth</u> <u>Sunday 1st October</u>

U10 Girls					Team Positions	<u>5</u>
1 Lap Hurdles1 Lap2 LapsVertical Jump	5th 6th 9th 7th 8th 9th 4th	Rose Bond Ellie Derrick Millie Barrett Erin Follett Rose Bond Erin Follett Millie Barrett	17.7s 18.1s 18.9s 15.7s 32.3s 32.5s 22cm	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Team Plymouth Dartmouth Erme Valley	Club Pts. 140 101 53
S. Long Jump	1st 4th 6th 9th	Rose Bond Erin Follett Ellie Derrick Millie Barrett	1.74m 1.58m 1.44m 1.08m			
Chest Push	2nd	Ellie Derrick	4.50m			
U10 Boys	2 1	T	46.0		Team Positions	
1 Lap Hurdles 1 Lap	3rd 4th	Theo England Isaac Lyons	16.9s 15.8s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st	<u>Team</u> Erme Valley	<u>Club Pts.</u> 73
2 Laps	2nd	Theo England	30.5s	2nd	Dartmouth	58
	5th	Isaac Lyons	31.6s	3rd	Plymouth	47
Vertical Jump Speed Bounce	2nd 2nd	Sam Chalk Isaac Lyons	27cm 46			
•	3rd	Sam Chalk	43			
Chest Push	3rd	Sam Chalk	4.25m			
Soft Javelin	2nd	Theo England	10.50m			
U11 Girls			24.4		Team Positions	_
2 Lap Hurdles	1st	()coana Loltroo	31 10	Dag	T	Club Dto
2 Lup Huraics		Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard	31.1s 33.9s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st	<u>Team</u> Erme Vallev	<u>Club Pts.</u> 109
·	2nd 3rd	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck	33.9s 34.2s	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps	2nd 3rd =1st	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s	1st	Erme Valley	109
·	2nd 3rd	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck	33.9s 34.2s	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.69m	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.69m 1.36m	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.69m	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 3rd	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 3rd	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.69m 1.36m 54	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter	109 53
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay <u>U13 Girls</u>	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 1st	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay	109 53 27
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 1st	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s	1st 2nd 3rd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay Team Positions	109 53 27
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay <u>U13 Girls</u>	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 1st	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay	109 53 27
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay U13 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 5th	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska Tori Kerswell Amelia Lyons Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s	1st 2nd 3rd Pos. 1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay Team Positions Team Erme Valley Plymouth	109 53 27 27 Club Pts. 80 50
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay U13 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 5th	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska Tori Kerswell Amelia Lyons Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey Bobbie Tomlinson	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s	1st 2nd 3rd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay Team Positions Team Erme Valley	109 53 27 Club Pts. 80
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay U13 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 7th 4th 7th 4th 7th	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska Tori Kerswell Amelia Lyons Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey Tori Kerswell	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s 32.3s 33.6s 27.4s 28.8s 60.3s 62.1s 65.2s	1st 2nd 3rd Pos. 1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay Team Positions Team Erme Valley Plymouth	109 53 27 27 Club Pts. 80 50
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay U13 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps High Jump	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 4th 7th 4th 7th 4th 7th 4th 7th	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska Oreana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska Tori Kerswell Amelia Lyons Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey Tori Kerswell Amelia Lyons	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s 32.3s 33.6s 27.4s 28.8s 60.3s 62.1s 65.2s 1.15m	1st 2nd 3rd Pos. 1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay Team Positions Team Erme Valley Plymouth	109 53 27 27 Club Pts. 80 50
2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay U13 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps	2nd 3rd =1st 6th 7th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 5th 2nd 3rd 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 7th 4th 7th 4th 7th	Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Alice Rinagl Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl Alice Rinagl Imogen Rickard Gracie Luck Emma Chekanovska Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Emma Chekanovska Tori Kerswell Amelia Lyons Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey Bobbie Tomlinson Eryn Hoey Tori Kerswell	33.9s 34.2s 26.9s 30.9s 32.1s 61.2s 37cm 1.81m 1.69m 1.36m 54 50 14.50m 92.0s 32.3s 33.6s 27.4s 28.8s 60.3s 62.1s 65.2s	1st 2nd 3rd Pos. 1st 2nd	Erme Valley Exeter Torbay Team Positions Team Erme Valley Plymouth	109 53 27 27 Club Pts. 80 50

S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce	9th 10th 2nd 4th 3rd	Eryn Hoey Tori Kerswell Isabelle Drew Amelia Lyons Isabelle Drew	1.77m 1.74m 5.71m 5.47m 73			
U13 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump S. Triple Jump	2nd 6th 7th 3rd 1st 6th 1st 3rd	Elliott Barrett Ruben Steed Ruben Taylor Ruben Steed Elliott Barrett Ruben Steed Elliott Barrett Ruben Taylor	32.7s 28.0s 29.0s 62.9s 43cm 1.69m 5.84m 5.61m	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd	Team Position Team Dartmouth Erme Valley Plymouth	<u>S</u> <u>Club Pts.</u> 76 69 58
Speed Bounce	1st	Ruben Taylor	71			
U15 Girls					Team Position	<u>s</u>
2 Laps	3rd	Madison Stubbs	27.2s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
				1st	Newton Abbot	64
				2nd 3rd	Tavistock Exeter	56 55
				5th	Erme Valley	33 8
				301	Lime valley	0
U15 Boys					Team Position	<u>s</u>
2 Laps	2nd	Nick Ogle	27.1s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
High Jump	3rd	Nick Ogle	1.25m	1st	Plymouth	30
S. Long Jump	3rd	Nick Ogle	2.02m	1st	Dartmouth	30
				3rd	South Devon	27
				4th	Erme Valley	25

Meeting Positions

1st	Plymouth	420
2nd	Erme Valley	417
3rd	Dartmouth	340
4th	South Devon	205
5th	Exeter	177
6th	Newton Abbot	136
7th	Tavistock	107
8th	Torbay	72
9th	North Devon	0